QC4.10-cds
Product Specifica�on
note: subject to change without any no�ce, JDA pay no responsibility
JD Auspice Co.,Ltd.　TEL: 886-2-8991-2796　FAX: 886-2-8991-9298 www.jdauspice.comservice@jdauspice.com
02 note: subject to change without any no�ce, JDA pay no responsibilitynote: subject to change without any no�ce, JDA pay no responsibility
JD Auspice Co.,Ltd.　TEL: 886-2-8991-2796　FAX: 886-2-8991-9298 www.jdauspice.comservice@jdauspice.com
目 錄
01. 產品外觀及設計性能參數 Product appearance and technical parameters

NOMENCLATURE:
QC4.10 –  x  x  x  x  x  x  x
Type Designation： QC4.10-cds
Remark: QC4.10-cds is a general designation.
The prefix letter “c”、“d”、“s” denotes
different technical and design meanings.
1.c=3 or 4
c=3 denotes rated voltage 1500V with baffle plate;
c=4 denotes rated voltage 1500V without baffle
plate
2.d=4 or 5 or 6
d=4 denotes rated current 36A with stamping;
d=5 denotes rated current 41A with stamping;
d=6 denotes rated current 46A with stamping;
3.s= 1 (Plus constructure )
Wire cross section area or cross section range：
1 x 2,5mm2 for QC4.10-341; QC4.10-441;
1 x 4,0mm2 for QC4.10-351; QC4.10-451;
1 x 6,0mm2 for QC4.10-361; QC4.10-461;
– – – – – – –
A B C D E F G
TUV 命名
TUV NOMENCLATURE
Where:
A – Maximum System Voltage
       a5 – 1500V
B – Connector Type
       none – locking type
C – PV Wire Type
       c12–2000V, 12AWG, 48/0.30 (str/dia)
       c13–2000V,12AWG,56/0.285 (str/dia)
       c14-2000V,10AWG,84/0.285 (str/dia)
       c15-2000V,14 AWG, 41/0.25 (str/dia)
D – Material of Connector Housing
       d1 – EXL9330(GG)(X)(f1)(B1)(IP)
       d3 – PV40Z(f1)
E – Material of Cover Nut
       e2 - A3XZG5(f1)
       e4 - PA66 T303(XX)GF BK - D(f1)
F - construction
       f1 - Connectors with 18.6 mm outer diameter
(Plus Construction)
G – Type of Pin Crimp Connector (male) and
       SocketConnector (female)
g1 – With an Electric Lock integrated, only for F=f1
Caution:
1. For Copper Stranded Wire Only.
2. The product installation and use meet the
    requirements of PV modules.
3. The connector is considered to be in
    compliance with UL 6703, Connectors for Use in
    Photovoltaic Systems, Edition 1, Revision Date
    06/10/2021 only when assembled in the manner
    specified by these assembly instructions.
This connector is suitable for use only with Class B
and C stranded copper conductors (See NFPA 70,
National Electrical Code, Edition 2020, AMD 1 - 17,
Revision Date 04/12/2022, Chapter 9, Table 10).
05 note: subject to change without any no�ce, JDA pay no responsibilitynote: subject to change without any no�ce, JDA pay no responsibility
JD Auspice Co.,Ltd.　TEL: 886-2-8991-2796　FAX: 886-2-8991-9298 www.jdauspice.comservice@jdauspice.com
2.  連接器BOM清單 / Connector BOM List
以上原料符合歐盟ROHS 要求
All the materials above are subject to RoHS requirement